# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4472693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIU AI QUN	11/14/2014
LEI LEI	11/14/2014
HUANG WEI	11/12/2014
SHAHNAWAZ PUKKEYIL SHAMSUDDIN	11/14/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATER OPTICS TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD	
Street Address:	219 BUKIT BATOK STREET 21, #09-385	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	650219	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516369

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)757-7447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037577880

Email: pto@muirpatentlaw.com MUIR PATENT LAW, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1213

Address Line 4: GREAT FALLS, VIRGINIA 22066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOT-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK MUIR
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Muir/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=44199SG2 Assignment PCTSG2014000462#page1.tif source=44199SG2 Assignment PCTSG2014000462#page2.tif source=44199SG2 Assignment PCTSG2014000462#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042942 FRAME: 0642 504425993

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIU Ai Qun, a citizen of Singapore

of c/o Water Optics Technology Pte. Ltd, 219 Bukit Batok Street 21, #09-385, Singapore 650219,

LEI Lei, a citizen of China

of c/o Water Optics Technology Pte. Ltd, 219 Bukit Batok Street 21, #09-385, Singapore 650219.

HUANG Wei, a citizen of China

of c/o Water Optics Technology Pte. Ltd, 219 Bukit Batok Street 21, #09-385, Singapore 650219,

Shahnawaz PUKKEYIL SHAMSUDDIN, a citizen of India

of c/o Water Optics Technology Pte. Ltd, 219 Bukit Batok Street 21, #09-385, Singapore 650219.

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS') have invented an improvement in A SENSOR FOR PARTICLE DETECTION IN A FLUID (file FP7150) and have executed a PCT application based thereon filed 1 October 2014 under application number PCT/SG2014/000462;

AND, WHEREAS, Water Optics Technology Pte. Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore

of 219 Bukit Batok Street 21, #09-385, Singapore 650219.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, including the right to claim priority therefrom, and any right to priority claimed in said PCT application, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

PATENT REEL: 042942 FRAME: 0643 TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application. or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE,

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further awful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

Name: LIU Ai Qun

Name: LEI Lei

Date:

Name: HU

Date: 100 12 20

Witness XI

PATENT

REEL: 042942 FRAME: 0644

Name: Shahnawaz PUKKEYIL SHAMSUDDIN Date: (4)11/2014

Zhung Sharran Witness: ZHENG Shaonan

For and on behalf of Water Optics Technology Pte. Ltd

Name: LIU A: Gun Position: Director Date: 14/11/2014 Witness: X10NG Sha

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042942 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 06/22/2017**